WIRET TR foeaterener™
Indian Maritime University

(&= favafsare™, Y &R / A Central University, Govt. of India)
ShicIahIal 9T / Kolkata Campus

Corrigendum-I| 12/11/2018

Subject: Tender for providing Catering Service in New Hostel Mess and two
canteens at IMU-KC, Taratala, Kolkata

Ref: Tender No. IMU-KC/ Catering /2018-19/3 dated 15/10/2018
The following amendments are being done in the catering tender:

1. On page 56, for Approximate Quantity of Sl. D of price bid for customized
Menu-Canteen (COMPONENT- 2)

Read: 40 x 365= 14600 in place of 20 x 365= 14600 & Total (of column D) as
803000 in place of 401500.

And

2. On page 58, the third column of Menu of price bid of A La Carte Menu is named
as Description & Approx Expected Quantity per month.

Please read Description in place of Description & Approx Expected Quantity per
month.

And

3. Item Plain Rice (150gms) - Approx per year quantity 5000 is being inserted
after Sl. 20 in price bid of A La Carte Menu (At Canteen) —(COMPONENT 3) on
page 59 as Sl. 20(a) i.e. :

st | item | Description | Rate(a) Expected | Total

\ i | 'Quantity  per c=(a*b)
- | | year(o) |

20(a) | Plain  Rice | 150gm | 5000 |

\ | plate | | | |

1

!

R-19, TRIGET €, FHICTHIA-700 088 / P-19, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700 088
Phone : (033) 2401 4673 /74 /76 / 78 / 1946, Fax : (033) 2401 4333, Hostel : 2401 4675
_Email : directorkolkata@imu.ac.in
Website : www.merical.ac.in & www.imu.edu.in



And

4. Due to administrative reasons, the last date of bid submission is extended to
22.11.2018, 1130 hrs and the date for technical bid opening is extended to
22.11.2018, 1200 hrs.

All other terms and conditions in the bid document remain unchanged. The
revised tender is available at our website www.merical.ac.in.

-Sd-

Purchase Committee



